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Spiderman
E170445-AS-2-1-PR-0002

From: Shannon <shannon@zax.com.au>
To: Emir Balicevac <emir.balicevac@sydney.edu.au>
Date: Thu, 10 Nov 2016 15:46:21 +1100

Regards

Shannon Keevers | Workshop Manager 
Zax Amusements
P 03 9676 9190
265 Ingles St, Port Melbourne VIC 3207 
shannon@zax.com.au | www.zax.com.au

zaxamusements
coin operated game
sales I service l hire

This email has been sent by Zax Amusements and may contain information that is confidential, legally privileged, 
commercially sensitive or copyright. If you are not the intended recipient of Zax Amusements you must not disclose, 
disseminate, distribute or copy information contained in it, if you recognise or have received this e-mail in error, 
please notify the sender immediately and destroy the original message.
While this mail and any attachments have been scanned for common computer viruses and found to be virus free, 
we recommend you perform your own virus checks before opening any attachments.
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E170445-AS-2-1-PR-0002

Zax Amusements Pty Ltd
265 Ingles St. Port Melbourne 
Melbourne, Vic. 3207, Australia 
Phone No. 61 3 9676 9190 
Fax No. 61 3 9676 9290

A.B.N. 55 918 815 532

Bill To:
Emir Balicevac 

Ship To:
Emir Balicevac 

Order

Invoice#: 00041786
Date: 9/11/2016
Ship Via:
Tracking No:
Customer PO#

Attention: Emir Phone 0404 538 751
E-mail address: Emir.balicevac@sydney.edu.au Fax No.

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION Unit Price % Total
(inc-GST) DISC (inc-GST)

1 Spiderman Pinball VE Spiderman Pinball VE $10,650.00 $10,650.00
1 Freight and Handling Freight and Handling $220.00 $220.00
1 Comment Stern machines ship with a 6 month 

Factory Warranty 6 months warranty is 
for listed components - PCBs, 
Transformer, Electronic Coin
Mechanism, Dot Matrix Display

Comment All warranty repairs must be carried out 
at our Port Melbourne Warehouse. Any 
freight and transport costs are to be 
borne by the customer. Onsite repairs 
by Zax technicians is not available 
unless customer is prepared to cover 
travel+onsite labour costs

Payment Terms Payment Terms 50% machine price to 
be paid as deposit to confirm the order.

Full balance of machine, freight and 
accessories payment due prior to 
despatch.

Insurance - At Buyer's Care

Title for this merchandise remains with Zax Amusements Pty Ltd until 
such time as full settlement is received

Subtotal Inc. $10,870.00

Freight Inc. GST: $0.00

GST: $988.18

Amount Paid: $0.00

Balance Inc GST: $10,870.00

Bank: CBA - Commonwealth Bank of Australia
BSB 063-104
Account No. 102-300-48
Account Name: Zax Amusements P/L
Bank Address: 224 Carlisle St. Balaclava Vic 3183

Credit Card Payments Will Attract A Fee Of 2% To 4%

Late payments will incur additional administration fee + 2% interest
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E170445-AS-2-1-PR-0002

Zax Amusements Pty Ltd
265 Ingles St Port Melbourne, Victoria, Australia 3207 
Phone: 61 3 96769190 Fax: 61 3 96769290 ABN: 50 391 875 576

Warranty Policy

Zax will honour suppliers additional warranty periods where they exceed the policies listed 
below.

Please note: to claim the manufacturers warranty on an internationally sourced machines, 
buyer must be aware that freight charges taxes, duties, etc, both to, and returning from the 
supplier, are usually not covered ( unless the supplier agrees to cover these charges ).

New Machines

Dedicated 6 Months on listed components -
PCB's, monitor, PSU, electronic coin mechanisms, credit
board, note reader and transformer.

Pinball 6 Months on listed components-
PCB's, Transformer, electronic coin mechanism, dot matrix 
display.

Used Machines

Dedicated over $3,000 3 Months on listed components -
PCB's, PSU, electronic coin mechanisms, credit board, note 
reader and transformer.

Pinballs over $3,000 3 Months on listed components-
PCB's, Transformer, electronic coin mechanism.
NO WARRANTY ON DOT MATRIX DISPLAY.

Dedicated $1,000 - $3,000 30 Days on PCB only - No other components covered

Used Pinball $1000-$3000 30 Days on PCB's only - No other components covered
6 Months

PCB's
New
Used $500 and over
Used under $500

30 Days
No Warranty

New Monitors 6 Months

New Power Supplies 6 Months
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E170445-AS-2-1-PR-0002

Warranty claims

There will be no warranty where-

• The damage is caused by repair work carried out by an unauthorised person.
• The purchase price of the machine (dedicated or pinball) is under $1,000
• The purchase price of the PCB is under $500

Pinball Parts are not covered by warranty.
All warranty repairs must be carried out at our Port Melbourne Warehouse.

Any freight and transport costs are to be borne by the customer. Onsite repairs by Zax 
technicians are not available, unless customer is prepared to pay full travel and onsite 
labour costs.

• Lamps, fuses, coil sleeves, microswitches, switches, targets, plastic buttons, wiring 
glass, locks, cash boxes, all plastic playfield parts, wire ramps, external mouldings, 
some mechanical parts are NOT covered by warranty.

• Any parts removed from machines and returned to Zax Amusements for warranty 
will not be accepted unless they are parts with serial number stickers attached eg. 
Dot matrix displays, pinball PCB's, game PCB's.

• Transport and freight costs are not covered by warranty.
• Warranty is NOT transferable with the sale of a machine from one owner to another.

Warranty claims made after the expiry of the warranty period will not be accepted,
regardless of whether the fault was reported during the warranty period or not.

Zax will honour suppliers additional warranty periods where they exceed the policies 
listed below.

Please note: to claim the manufacturers warranty on an internationally sourced 
machines, buyer must be aware that freight charges taxes, duties, etc, both to, and 
returning from the supplier, are usually not covered ( unless the supplier agrees to 
cover these charges ).
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E17/0445/AS-02-053/PR-0001

From:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Date:
Attachments:

Spiderman Pinball Vault Edition 
Thursday, 10 November 2016 4:15:24 PM
Untitled 20161110 131606.ndf
Untitled 20161110 1316.33.ndf
Untitled 20161110 132005.ndf
Untitled 20161110 132030.ndf

Phil Boniwell: Shannon Keevers 
Frank LU

Emir Balicevac

Good afternoon,

Please find attached credit card and drivers licence details.

Frank will place call shortly.

Thank you

Kind Regards

Emir Balicevac
Campus Security Unit| Campus Infrastructure Services

THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY
22 Codrinaton Street. Darlington | The University of Sydney | NSW | 2006 
T +61 2 8627 4226 | F +61 2 9351 4555 | M 0404 538 751 
E emir.balicevac@svdnev.edu.au

NSW ICAC EXHIBIT

mailto:emir.balicevac@svdnev.edu.au


Frank Hua LU

Driver Licence
New South Wales, Australia
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Licence Fee S166 00

While licence is valid you may dnve vehicles of the dasses below subject to conditions listed

Class C=Vehide seating up to J2 adults to 4 5 tonnes GVM Tractor. Implement

Attach official change of address label here
Change of address must be advised within 14 days 
online at www myRTAcom or by calling 13 22 13

issued by Roads and Maritime Services Locked Bag 928 North Sydney NSW 2059 ,

OOO

E17/0445/AS-02-053/PR
-I
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E17/0445/AS-02-053/PR-0001

ZAX AMUSEMENTS
265 Ingles Street, Port Melbourne, 

Melbourne, Victoria, 3207, Australia 
Ph: 61-3-9676 9190 
Fax: 61-3-9676 9290 

Email: inna@zax.com.au

Credit card payment authorisation
This Form must be Faxed back to 03 9676 9290, or scanned and emailed with all 
applicable Identification requirements.
Please note that there are Credit card fees of 2 % for Bankcard, VISA and Mastercard, 
The fees for AMEX and Diners cards are 4%
These fees will be added to the total amount due for goods and services including 
freight, and will be charged to your credit card when processing.

Credit Card Number:

Expiry Date: /

ob/H
Card Type:

(cardholder’s name, please print)
(C/^U.

Authorise Zax Amusements to debit my credit card for the amount of $_ (n 0_0P_ 

Cardholder’s signature.

AUD

Contact phone number

Cardholder’s address

“For our Security and yours”

Please include a “Clear and Legible" copy of the front and back of the credit card you wish to use, 
You must also include 1 X copy of a current photo ID, this must showing your current address, 
This is the address where we will be shipping the goods shipped to.
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E17/0445/AS-02-053/PR-0001

From:
To:
Subject:
Date:
Attachments:

Emir Balicevac
Shannon Keevers: Phil Boniwell 
Spiderman Invoice #: 00041786 
Wednesday, 7 December 2016 3:36:31 PM 
Credit Card Payment authorisation form.pdf 
Emir Balicevac Drivers Licence and Bank card.pdf

Good afternoon Gents,

Please find attached Credit Card Payment authorization form and my copy of Drivers Licence and 
Bank card copy.

I believe rest is $1870.00.

So when you take $1870 from my card attached payment fill be covered in full for Spiderman. 
Now I can only wait for delivery.

Please correct me if I'm wrong.

Thank you 

Kind Regards

Emir Balicevac
Campus Security Unit| Campus Infrastructure Services

THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY
22 Codrinaton Street. Darlington | The University of Sydney | NSW | 2006 
T +61 2 8627 4226 | F +61 2 9351 4555 | M 0404 538 751 
E emir.balicevac@svdnev.edu.au
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E17/0445/AS-02-053/PR-0001

ZAX AMUSEMENTS
265 Ingles Street, Port Melbourne, 

Melbourne, Victoria, 3207, Australia 
Ph: 61-3-9676 9190 
Fax:61-3-9676 9290 

Email: inna@zax.com.au

Credit card payment authorisation
This Form must be Faxed back to 03 9676 9290, or scanned and emailed with all 
applicable Identification requirements.
Please note that there are Credit card fees of 2 % for Bankcard, VISA and Mastercard, 
The fees for AMEX and Diners cards are 4%
These fees will be added to the total amount due for goods and services including 
freight, and will be charged to your credit card when processing.

Credit Card Number:

Expiry Date

02 / iff
Card Type:

1C Afe-reR Cfte,

I (cardholder’s name, please print)

Authorise Zax Amusements to debit my credit card for the amount of $_ \ %la OO AUD

Cardholder's signature

Contact phone number

Cardholder s address

“Cnr CaompHii ond iiaum”For our Security and yours’

Please include a “Clear and Legible” copy of the front and back of the credit card you wish to use, 
You must also include 1 X copy of a current photo ID, this must showing your current address, 
This is the address where we will be shipping the goods shipped to.
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E17/0445/AS-02-053/PR-0001

Heavy Vehicle Driver Licence
New South Wales. Australia

Emir BALICEVAC 

ucencs-Najfv
Lice nee'Class .

HR. R 11JUL2014

/dir
Date of Birth

W******* ******>**■** ******* *V 
V.’.Y.Y.Y.V.Y.Y.V '*** *<*«■*«##*****

VfV.v.v.v.y*

yj
»>)
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From Zax Amusements Pty Ltd

From:
To:
Date:
Attachments:

Inna <inna@zax.com.au>
Emir Balicevac <emir.balicevac@sydney.edu.au>
Fri, 09 Dec 2016 07:03:26 +1100
EStatement.pdf (2.48 kB)

Please contact us immediately if you are unable to detach or download your Statement. Thank you.

NSW ICAC EXHIBIT

mailto:inna@zax.com.au
mailto:emir.balicevac@sydney.edu.au


Zax Amusements Pty Ltd
265 Ingles St. Port Melbourne 
Melbourne, Vic. 3207, Australia 
Phone No. 61 3 9676 9190 
Fax No. 61 3 9676 9290 
Email: inna@zax.com.au

A.B.N. 50 391 875 576

Emir

DATE

9/12/2016

Emir Balicevac 

Fax#

DATE INVOICE CHARGES PAYMENTS BALANCE

9/11/2016 00041786 Sale; Emir Balicevac $11,110.00 $9,240.00 $1,870.00

30 - 60 DAYS 60 - 90 DAYS 90 +DAYS AMOUNT DUECURRENT
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From: Inna <inna@zax.com.au>
To: Emir Balicevac <emir.balicevac@sydney.edu.au>
Cc: Ted Daley <tedd@zax.com.au>, Phil Boniwell <pboniwell@zax.com.au>
Date: Fri, 09 Dec 2016 08:07:31 +1100

Hello Emir

Thank you for your prompt reply.

I'll check with Phil and our dispatch will charge your credit card for the balance, as well as arrange 
delivery.

thanks

Regards,

Inna Vainer | Financial Controller 
Zax Amusements 
P 03 9676 9190
265 Ingles St, Port Melbourne VIC 3207 
inna@zax.com.au | www.zax.com.au

-----Original Message-----
From: Emir Balicevac [mailto:emir.balicevac@sydney.edu.au]
Sent: Friday, 9 December 2016 7:57 AM 
To: Inna
Subject: RE: From Zax Amusements Pty Ltd 

Hi Inna,

Please find attached.

I have sent details earlier to Shanon and Phill.

Thank you 

Kind Regards

Email I sent earlier

Good afternoon Gents,

Please find attached Credit Card Payment authorization form and my copy of Drivers Licence and 
Bank card copy.

I believe rest is $1870.00.

So when you take $1870 from my card attached payment fill be covered in full for Spiderman. Now I 
can only wait for delivery.

Please correct me if I'm wrong.
-----Original Message-----
From: Inna [mailto:lnna@zax.com.au]
Sent: Friday, 9 December 2016 7:03 AM 
To: Emir Balicevac
Subject: From Zax Amusements Pty Ltd

NSW ICAC EXHIBIT
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Please contact us immediately if you are unable to detach or download your Statement. Thank you.
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E170445-AS-02-053/PR-0001

From:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Date:
Attachments:

Emir Balicevac
Shannon Keevers
Phil Boniwell 
Re: Spiderman
Tuesday, 13 December 2016 12:25:39 PM 
imaaeOOl.pna

Hi Shannon,

Yes my wife and myself probably will be at home. If dispatch will be in 
place tomorrow we talking Thursday someone to be home or Wednesday same day but I 
think as far distance it is Thursday. Please confirm what day is and will be home 100%.

Thank you for prompt response

Kind Regards

EMIR BALICEVAC
Campus Security Unit| Campus Infrastructure Services 

THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY
22 Codrington Street. Darlington | The University of Sydney | NSW | 2006 
T +61 2 935134871 F +61 2 9351 4555 |
E emir.balicevac@sydney.edu.au

On 13 Dec 2016, at 12:16, Shannon <Shannon@.zax.com.au> wrote:

Hi Emir,

Pinballs have just arrived ( yes, very late ) we need to unpack, Inspect, update, 

repack, and despatch.

We should have this ready for despatch by tomorrow,

Please confirm, - we are sending to 

And is there usually somebody there during business hours, to receive 

deliveries?

Please advise their name, and contact number.

Regards

Shannon Keevers | Workshop Manager 
Zax Amusements
P 03 9676 9190
265 Ingles St, Port Melbourne VIC 3207 
shannon@zax.com.au | www.zax.com.au

NSW ICAC EXHIBIT
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E170445-AS-02-053/PR-0001

From: Emir Balicevac [mailto:emir.balicevac@svdney.edu.aul 
Sent: Tuesday, 13 December 2016 12:00 PM 
To: Shannon; Phil Boniwell 
Subject: RE: Spiderman

Good morning Gents,

I been trying to get on hold with you for estimate time arrival etc but there was no 
answer.

I do understand you are busy same as me Christmas coming high demands but at 
least as customer should give time and reply when I will have Spiderman.

I prefer this week. If is possible.

Thank you

Kind Regards

Emir Balicevac
Campus Security Unit| Campus Infrastructure Services

THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY
22 Codrinaton Street. Darlington | The University of Sydney | NSW | 2006 
T +61 2 8627 4226 | F +61 2 9351 4555 | M 0404 538 751 
E emir.balicevac@svdnev.edu.au

From: Shannon [mailto:Shannon@zax.com.aul 
Sent: Thursday, 10 November 2016 3:46 PM 
To: Emir Balicevac 
Subject: Spiderman

Regards

Shannon Keevers | Workshop Manager 
Zax Amusements
P 03 9676 9190
265 Ingles St, Port Melbourne VIC 3207 
shannon@zax.com.au | www.zax.com.au

<image001 .pne>
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E170445-AS-02-053/PR-0001

This email has been sent by Zax Amusements and may contain information that is confidential, 
legally privileged, commercially sensitive or copyright. If you are not the intended recipient of 
Zax Amusements you must not disclose, disseminate, distribute or copy information contained 
in it, if you recognise or have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately 
and destroy the original message.
While this mail and any attachments have been scanned for common computer viruses and 
found to be virus free, we recommend you perform your own virus checks before opening any 
attachments.
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E17/0445-AS-02-053/PR-0001

From:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Date:
Attachments:

Wednesday, 14 December 2016 10:09:54 AM 
imaaeOOl.pnQ

Shannon Keevers
Phil Boniwell 
RE: Spiderman

Emir Balicevac

Thank you Shannon,

I understand better all be ok then finding faults I agree with you. 

See if it can happen this week to have please. Appreciate your help.

Kind Regards

From: Shannon [mailto:Shannon@zax.com.au]
Sent: Wednesday, 14 December 2016 10:07 AM 
To: Emir Balicevac 
Cc: Phil Boniwell 
Subject: RE: Spiderman

Hi Emir,
still planning on despatching today,
we would rather get this right, than rush and find a problem after its delivered. 
We will advise the shipping details when firmed.

Regards

Shannon Keevers | Workshop Manager 
Zax Amusements 
P 03 9676 9190
265 Ingles St, Port Melbourne VIC 3207 
shannon@zax.com.au | www.zax.com.au

From: Emir Balicevac [mailto:emir.balicevac@sydney.edu.au]
Sent: Wednesday, 14 December 2016 8:30 AM 
To: Shannon 
Cc: Phil Boniwell 
Subject: Re: Spiderman

Hi Shannon,

Any update?

EMIR BALICEVAC
Campus Security Unit | Campus Infrastructure Services 

THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY
22 Codrington Street. Darlington | The University of Sydney | NSW | 2006 
T +61 2 93513487| F +61 2 93S1 4SSS |

NSW ICAC EXHIBIT
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E17/0445-AS-02-053/PR-0001

E emir.balicevac@svdnev.edu.au

On 13 Dec 2016, at 12:16, Shannon <Shannon@zax.com.au> wrote:

Hi Emir,

Pinballs have just arrived ( yes, very late ) we need to unpack, Inspect, update, 

repack, and despatch.

We should have this ready for despatch by tomorrow,

Please confirm, - we are sending to 

And is there usually somebody there during business hours, to receive 

deliveries?

Please advise their name, and contact number.

Regards

Shannon Keevers | Workshop Manager 
Zax Amusements
P 03 9676 9190
265 Ingles St, Port Melbourne VIC 3207 
shannon@zax.com.au | www.zax.com.au

From: Emir Balicevac [mailto:emir.balicevac@svdnev.edu.au] 
Sent: Tuesday, 13 December 2016 12:00 PM 
To: Shannon; Phil Boniwell 
Subject: RE: Spiderman

Good morning Gents,

I been trying to get on hold with you for estimate time arrival etc but there was no 
answer.

I do understand you are busy same as me Christmas coming high demands but at 
least as customer should give time and reply when I will have Spiderman.

I prefer this week. If is possible.

Thank you

Kind Regards

Emir Balicevac
Campus Security Unit| Campus Infrastructure Services

NSW ICAC EXHIBIT
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E17/0445-AS-02-053/PR-0001

THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY
22 Codrinaton Street. Darlington | The University of Sydney | NSW | 2006 
T +61 2 8627 4226 | F +61 2 9351 4555 | M 0404 538 751 
E emir.balicevac@svdnev.edu.au

From: Shannon [mailto:Shannon@zax.com.au] 
Sent: Thursday, 10 November 2016 3:46 PM 
To: Emir Balicevac 
Subject: Spiderman

Regards

Shannon Keevers | Workshop Manager 
Zax Amusements
P 03 9676 9190
265 Ingles St, Port Melbourne VIC 3207 
shannon@zax.com.au | www.zax.com.au

This email has been sent by Zax Amusements and may contain information that is confidential, 
legally privileged, commercially sensitive or copyright. If you are not the intended recipient of 
Zax Amusements you must not disclose, disseminate, distribute or copy information contained 
in it, if you recognise or have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately 
and destroy the original message.
While this mail and any attachments have been scanned for common computer viruses and 
found to be virus free, we recommend you perform your own virus checks before opening any 
attachments.
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From:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Date:
Attachments:

Emir Balicevac
Shannon Keevers
Phil Boniwell: Zak Athanasiadis
RE: Spiderman
Monday, 16 January 2017 11:34:46 AM
imaQeOOl.Dna
IMG 0263.jpg

Hi Shannon,

I think this is right one.

This is from manual we found in Spiderman 

Right flippers assembly 500-6543-12-ND

Vault edition

See attached.

Thank you 

Kind Regards

Emir Balicevac
Campus Security Unit| Campus Infrastructure Services

THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY
22 Codrinaton Street. Darlington | The University of Sydney | NSW | 2006 
T +61 2 8627 4226 | F +61 2 9351 4555 | M 0404 538 751 
E emir.balicevac@svdnev.edu.au

From: Shannon [mailto:Shannon@zax.com.au] 
Sent: Monday, 16 January 2017 10:41 AM 
To: Emir Balicevac 
Cc: Phil Boniwell; Zak Athanasiadis 
Subject: RE: Spiderman

Hi Emir,
Are the snapped springs,
the No.7 return springs from the below pic?

NSW ICAC EXHIBIT
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Regards

Shannon Keevers | Workshop Manager
Zax Amusements
P 03 9676 9190
265 Ingles St, Port Melbourne VIC 3207 
shannon@zax.com.au | www.zax.com.au

From: Emir Balicevac [mailto:emir.balicevac@sydney.edu.au]
Sent: Monday, 16 January 2017 9:18 AM
To: Shannon
Cc: Phil Boniwell
Subject: RE: Spiderman

Hi Shannon and Phi

How are you and how was Christmas and new year holiday?

Gents I got one issue with flipper spring.

Middle and bottom flipper spring have snapped. Both on right hand side.
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Thank you

Kind Regards

Emir Balicevac
Campus Security Unit| Campus Infrastructure Services

THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY
22 Codrinaton Street. Darlington | The University of Sydney | NSW | 2006 
T +61 2 8627 4226 | F +61 2 9351 4555 | M 0404 538 751 
E emir.balicevac@svdnev.edu.au

From: Shannon [mailto:Shannon@zax.com.aul 
Sent: Thursday, 15 December 2016 3:02 PM 
To: Emir Balicevac 
Cc: Phil Boniwell 
Subject: RE: Spiderman

Hi Emir,

Picking up today for receipt tomorrow,

TNT tracking number will go live at approx. 6 tonite, and you can track this via AWB 

ECN008785332

Regards

Shannon Keevers | Workshop Manager 
Zax Amusements
P 03 9676 9190
265 Ingles St, Port Melbourne VIC 3207 
shannon@zax.com.au | www.zax.com.au

From: Emir Balicevac [mailto:emir.balicevac@svdnev.edu.au1
Sent: Thursday, 15 December 2016 2:57 PM
To: Shannon
Cc: Phil Boniwell
Subject: Re: Spiderman

Hi Shannon,

Any update mate?

Thank you 

EMIR BALICEVAC
Campus Security Unit | Campus Infrastructure Services 

THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY
2? Codrington Street. Darlington | The University of Sydney | NSW | 2006

NSW ICAC EXHIBIT
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T+61 2 93513487| F +61 2 9351 4555 | 
E emir.balicevac@svdnev.edu.au

On 14 Dec 2016, at 10:06, Shannon <Shannon@zax.com.au> wrote:

Hi Emir,
still planning on despatching today,
we would rather get this right, than rush and find a problem after its delivered. 
We will advise the shipping details when firmed.

Regards

Shannon Keevers | Workshop Manager 
Zax Amusements
P 03 9676 9190
265 Ingles St, Port Melbourne VIC 3207 
shannon@zax.com.au | www.zax.com.au

From: Emir Balicevac [mailto:emir.balicevac@svdnev.edu.au]
Sent: Wednesday, 14 December 2016 8:30 AM
To: Shannon
Cc: Phil Boniwell
Subject: Re: Spiderman

Hi Shannon,

Any update?

EMIR BALICEVAC
Campus Security Unit | Campus Infrastructure Services

THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY
22 Codrineton Street. Darlington | The University of Sydney | NSW | 2006 
T+61 2 93513487| F +61 2 9351 4555 |
E emir.balicevac@svdnev.edu.au

On 13 Dec 2016, at 12:16, Shannon <Shannon@7ax.com.au> wrote:

Hi Emir,

Pinballs have just arrived ( yes, very late ) we need to unpack, 

Inspect, update, repack, and despatch.

We should have this ready for despatch by tomorrow,

Please confirm, - we are sending to 
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And is there usually somebody there during business hours, to 

receive deliveries?

Please advise their name, and contact number.

Regards

Shannon Keevers | Workshop Manager 
Zax Amusements
P 03 9676 9190
265 Ingles St, Port Melbourne VIC 3207 
shannon@zax.com.au | www.zax.com.au

From: Emir Balicevac [mailto:emir.balicevac@svdney.edu.au] 
Sent: Tuesday, 13 December 2016 12:00 PM 
To: Shannon; Phil Boniwell 
Subject: RE: Spiderman

Good morning Gents,

I been trying to get on hold with you for estimate time arrival etc but 
there was no answer.

I do understand you are busy same as me Christmas coming high 
demands but at least as customer should give time and reply when I 
will have Spiderman.

I prefer this week. If is possible.

Thank you

Kind Regards

Emir Balicevac
Campus Security Unit| Campus Infrastructure Services

THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY
22 Codrinaton Street. Darlington | The University of Sydney | NSW | 2006 
T +61 2 8627 4226 | F +61 2 9351 4555 | M 0404 538 751 
E emir.balicevac@svdnev.edu.au

From: Shannon [mailto:Shannon@zax.com.au] 
Sent: Thursday, 10 November 2016 3:46 PM 
To: Emir Balicevac 
Subject: Spiderman
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Regards

Shannon Keevers | Workshop Manager 
Zax Amusements
P 03 9676 9190
265 Ingles St, Port Melbourne VIC 3207 
shannon@zax.com.au | www.zax.com.au
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5.13 FLIPPER ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
500-6543-03-ND
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tom view. Figure 4.4.1. Right flipper assembly 500-6543-12-NDbottom
i--------- ----------------------------——__________________ ________________ _________—
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515-6617-00
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From:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Date:
Attachments:

Friday, 3 March 2017 4:03:15 PM 
imaQeOOl.pna

Shannon Keevers
Phil Boniwell 
Re: Spiderman

Emir Balicevac

Shannon call out few not a problem. Call me when you free 

EMIR BALICEVAC
Campus Security Unit| Campus Infrastructure Services 

THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY
22 Codrington Street. Darlington | The University of Sydney | NSW | 2006 
T +61 2 93513487| F+61 2 9351 4555 |
E emir.balicevac@sydney.edu.au

On 3 Mar 2017, at 15:58, Shannon <Shannon@zax .com.au> wrote:

Hi Emir,
Didn’t we firm up that the call out fee for Rod to do the visit to Gerringong 
was going to be $220 ( opposed to the Sydney metro call out of $ 132 )

Regards

Shannon Keevers | Workshop Manager 
Zax Amusements 
P 03 9676 9190
265 Ingles St, Port Melbourne VIC 3207 
shannon@.zax.com .au<mai lto: shannon@.zax.com.au> | 
www.zax.com.au<http://www.zax.com.au>

From: Shannon
Sent: Monday, 20 February 2017 3:15 PM 
To: 'Emir Balicevac'
Cc: 'Rod Brooks'
Subject: FW: Spiderman

Hi Emir,

Rod the Pinball mechanic, can come down to
sometime next week if you still prefer this over returning the machine back to 
Sydney metro.
His call out / travel fee is $220 which Includes the first hour On site. ( Syd 
metro call out fee is $132 )
This should be more than enough time to identify where this loose post has 
come loose from, and to install back, and tighten up.
Please confirm, is someone at the address during business hours 
Mon - Fri?
if so, can Rod confirm a day and time Via 404 538 751?
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E17/0445-AS-02-053/PR-0001

Regards

Shannon Keevers | Workshop Manager 
Zax Amusements 
P 03 9676 9190
265 Ingles St, Port Melbourne VIC 3207 
shannon@,zax.com.au<mailto:shannon @.zax.com.au> | 
www.zax.com.au<http://www.zax.com.au>

From: Shannon
Sent: Thursday, 19 January 2017 12:25 PM 
To: 'Emir Balicevac'
Subject: RE: Spiderman

Eve marked in the picture, there is a loose post floating around, pop the glass 
off, and remove this,
But this has come from somewhere, and you will, need to look around, and try 
and find where its from,
This will just screw back in.

I have posted out to you , the flipper return springs, these simply loop at each 
end of the flipper assy arm, and the switch (slide the glass off, and lift 
playfield to do this easily )

[cid:image001.png@01D27164.3D80B880]

Regards

Shannon Keevers | Workshop Manager 
Zax Amusements 
P 03 9676 9190
265 Ingles St, Port Melbourne VIC 3207
shannon@zax.com.au<mai 1 to: shannon@zax.com.au> |
www .zax. com. au<http: //www.zax. com. au>
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From:
To:
Date:

Rod Brooks <rodpinballs@hotmail.com>
Emir Balicevac <emir.balicevac@sydney.edu.au> 
Sat, 04 Mar 2017 17:28:22 +1100

Emir,

Shannon has get me in the loop. My contact number is 0408 249 505. I will see you on 
Mon 6th March

Kind regards 

Rod

From: Emir Balicevac <emir.balicevac@sydney.edu.au>
Sent: Saturday, 4 March 2017 3:19 PM 
To: Rod Brooks 
Subject: Re: Spiderman

Hi Rod,

I m not sure if Shannon have spoke to you.

If you could pass me your me to call you.

Thank you 

Kind Regards 

Emir

EMIR BALICEVAC
Campus Security Unit| Campus Infrastructure Services 

THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY
22 Codrington Street, Darlington | The University of Sydney | NSW | 2006 
T +61 2 935134871 F +61 2 9351 4555 |
E emir.balicevac@sydney.edu.au

On 2 Mar 2017, at 18:46, Rod Brooks <rodpinballs@hotmail.com> wrote:

6 March confirmed.

Regards

Rod
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From: Emir Balicevac <emir.baIicevac@sydney.edu.au>
Sent: Thursday, 2 March 2017 12:40 PM 
To: Rod Brooks 
Subject: Re: Spiderman

Hi Rod, i have sent you email confirmed 6th of March and no reply From you yet?

EMIR BALICEVAC
Campus Security Unit| Campus Infrastructure Services 

THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY
22 Codrington Street. Darlington | The University of Sydney | NSW | 2006 
T +61 2 935134871 F +61 2 9351 4555 |
E emir.balicevac@sydney.edu.au

On 23 Feb 2017, at 22:18, Rod Brooks <rodpinballs@hotmail.com> wrote:

Hi Emir,

I am usually booked out a week in advance. My next available time including 
Saturday and Sunday is Monday 6th. Please let me know if this works as I will 
start using that booking space by tomorrow afternoon.

Thanks

Rod

From: Emir Balicevac <emir.balicevac@sydney.edu.au>
Sent: Thursday, 23 February 2017 2:25 PM 
To:Shannon 
Cc: Rod Brooks 
Subject: RE: Spiderman

Hi Shannon,

As we discussed this morning if Rod could confirm Monday morning. Reason I'm asking I 
will have to take day off so I need to arrange in advance.

Thank you
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Kind Regards

Emir Balicevac
Campus Security Unit| Campus Infrastructure Services

THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY
22 Codrinaton Street. Darlington | The University of Sydney | NSW | 2006 
T +61 2 8627 4226 | F +61 2 9351 4555 | M 0404 538 751
E emir.balicevac@svdnev.edu.au

From: Shannon [mailto:Shannon@zax.com.au]
Sent: Monday, 20 February 2017 3:15 PM 
To: Emir Balicevac 
Cc: Rod Brooks 
Subject: FW: Spiderman

Hi Emir,

Rod the Pinball mechanic, can come down to 
sometime next week if you still prefer this over returning the machine back to 
Sydney metro.
His call out / travel fee is $220 which Includes the first hour On site. ( Syd metro 
call out fee is $132 )
This should be more than enough time to identify where this loose post has 
come loose from, and to install back, and tighten up.
Please confirm, is someone at the address during business hours 
Mon - Fri?
if so, can Rod confirm a day and time Via 404 538 751?

Regards

Shannon Keevers | Workshop Manager 
Zax Amusements
P 03 9676 9190
265 Ingles St, Port Melbourne VIC 3207 
shannon@zax.com.au | www.zax.com.au

From: Shannon
Sent: Thursday, 19 January 2017 12:25 PM 
To: 'Emir Balicevac'
Subject: RE: Spiderman

I've marked in the picture, there is a loose post floating around, pop the glass off, and 
remove this,
But this has come from somewhere, and you will, need to look around, and try and find 
where its from,
This will just screw back in.

I have posted out to you , the flipper return springs, these simply loop at each end of 
the flipper assy arm, and the switch (slide the glass off, and lift playfield to do this 
easily )

<image001.png>

NSW ICAC EXHIBIT

mailto:emir.balicevac@svdnev.edu.au
mailto:Shannon@zax.com.au
mailto:shannon@zax.com.au
http://www.zax.com.au


Regards

Shannon Keevers | Workshop Manager 
Zax Amusements
P 03 9676 9190
265 Ingles St, Port Melbourne VIC 3207 
shannon@zax.com.au | www.zax.com.au
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E17/0445/AS-02-053/PR-0001

From:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Date:

Emir Balicevac 
Shannon Keevers
Phil Boniwell
RE: Invoice #: 00041786 
Wednesday, 8 March 2017 2:26:24 PM

Only for insurance purposes

From: Shannon [mailto:Shannon@zax.com.au]
Sent: Wednesday, 8 March 2017 2:21 PM 
To: Emir Balicevac 
Cc: Phil Boniwell
Subject: RE: Invoice #: 00041786

Hi Emir,
Good yto hear all is OK.

Hi Emir,
Good to hear all is well.

Ownership:
There is nothing really that's needed to be done for ownership from our pespecctive. 
Warranty status is from serial number and date,

If you want piece of mind, you can use the PPSR: 
https://www.pp.sr.gov.au/whv-use-ppsr
or issue Dennis a receipt for ownership of the item (I assume for Insurance etc )

The Pinball is like any other asset, and can be bought, sold, etc

Regards

Shannon Keevers | Workshop Manager 
Zax Amusements
P 03 9676 9190
265 Ingles St, Port Melbourne VIC 3207 
shannon@zax.com.au | www.zax.com.au

From: Emir Balicevac [mailto:emir.balicevac@sydney.edu.au]
Sent: Wednesday, 8 March 2017 1:38 PM
To: Shannon
Cc: Phil Boniwell
Subject: Invoice #: 00041786

Hi Shannon,

Rod was on site had a look and fixed all what needed to be. Thank you very much.
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E17/0445/AS-02-053/PR-0001

Shannon, I have a question to see can you do for me to transfer ownership to:

Dennis Smith

Kind regards

Emir Balicevac
Campus Security Unit| Campus Infrastructure Services

THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY
22 Codrinqton Street. Darlington | The University of Sydney | NSW | 2006 
T +61 2 8627 4226 | F +61 2 9351 4555 | M 0404 538 751 
E emir.balicevac@svdnev.edu.au
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Fwd: Invoice #: 00041786

From:
To:
Date:

emir.balicevac@sydney.edu.au
tedd@zax.com.au
Thu, 04 May 2017 11:41:12 +1000

Hi Tedd, if you could do this for me would be great 

EMIR BALICEVAC
Campus Security Unit| Campus Infrastructure Services 

THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY
22 Codrington Street. Darlington | The University of Sydney | NSW | 2006 
T +61 2 93513487| F +61 2 9351 4555 |
E emir.balicevac@svdnev.edu.au

Begin forwarded message:

From: Shannon <Shannon@zax.com.au>
Date: 8 March 2017 at 14:20:36 AEDT
To: Emir Balicevac <emir.balicevac@sydney.edu.au>
Cc: Phil Boniwell <pboniwell@zax.com.au>
Subject: RE: Invoice #: 00041786

Hi Emir,
Good yto hear all is OK.

Hi Emir,
Good to hear all is well.

Ownership:
There is nothing really that's needed to be done for ownership from our pespecctive. 
Warranty status is from serial number and date,

If you want piece of mind, you can use the PPSR: 
https://www.ppsr.gov.au/why-use-ppsr
or issue Dennis a receipt for ownership of the item ( I assume for Insurance etc )

The Pinball is like any other asset, and can be bought, sold, etc

Regards

Shannon Keevers | Workshop Manager 
Zax Amusements
P 03 9676 9190
265 Ingles St, Port Melbourne VIC 3207 
shannon@zax.com.au | www.zax.com.au

From: Emir Balicevac [mailto:emir.balicevac@sydnev.edu.au]
Sent: Wednesday, 8 March 2017 1:38 PM
To: Shannon
Cc: Phil Boniwell
Subject: Invoice #: 00041786
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Hi Shannon,

Rod was on site had a look and fixed all what needed to be. Thank you very much. 

Shannon, I have a question to see can you do for me to transfer ownership to: 

Dennis Smith

Kind regards

Emir Balicevac
Campus Security Unit| Campus Infrastructure Services

THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY
22 Codrinaton Street. Darlington | The University of Sydney | NSW | 2006 
T +61 2 8627 4226 | F +61 2 9351 4555 | M 0404 538 751 
E emir.balicevac@svdnev.edu.au
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